

# **WATER ICES**

## **BERRY BURST**

WATER ICE—BERRY BURST	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 99	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 25.4g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0.4g	1%
Sugars 24.9g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 3%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, mixed berries fruit, black raspberry seedless base (corn syrup, raspberry puree, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, water, citric acid, caramel color, natural flavor, red 40, blue 2 and sodium benzoate), citric acid solution.

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## ***BLACK RASPBERRY***

### **WATER ICE—BLACK RASPBERRY**

#### **Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g)  
(approximately one small ice)

#### **Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** 96 **Calories from Fat** 0

**% Daily**

**Total Fat** 0g **0%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0 mg **0%**

**Sodium** 2 mg **0%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 23.3g **8%**

Dietary Fiber 0.5g **2%**

Sugars 22.6g

**Protein** 0.1g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 0% • Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

#### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, black raspberry seedless base (corn syrup, raspberry puree, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, water, citric acid, caramel color, natural flavor, red 40, blue 2 and sodium benzoate), citric acid solution.

#### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## ***BLOOD ORANGE***

WATER ICE—BLOOD ORANGE	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 160	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 0 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 40g	13%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 40g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, blood orange juice, blood orange flavor, citric acid.

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten Free

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices  
501 Port Richmond Avenue  
Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **BLUE HAWAII**

WATER ICE—BLUE HAWAII	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 86	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 2 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 22.3g</b>	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 22.2g	
<b>Protein 0g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, blue raspberry seedless base (corn syrup, raspberry puree, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, water, citric acid, caramel color, natural flavor, red #40, blue #2 and sodium benzoate), pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum, and triethyl citrate).

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Contains: Egg  
Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **BUBBLE GUM**

WATER ICE—BUBBLE GUM		
<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		
Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)		
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories 114	Calories from Fat 0	
	<b>% Daily</b>	
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>		<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g		<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		
<b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>		<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 3 mg</b>		<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 30g</b>		<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g		<b>0%</b>
Sugars 30g		
<b>Protein 0g</b>		
Vitamin A 0%	*	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	*	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet		

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, bubble gum flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor), bubble gum bits (sugar, corn syrup, dextrose, tapioca dextrin, titanium dioxide, confectioners glaze, carnuba wax, artificial colors (FD&C Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Red 3), artificial flavors, corn starch, BHT (to maintain freshness )).

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts, and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **CANTALOUPE**

WATER ICE—CANTALOUPE	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 4 FL.OZ. (99g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories 95</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 0</b>
	<b>% Daily</b>
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 4 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 24.4g</b>	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0.1g	0%
Sugars 24.3g	
<b>Protein 0.1g</b>	
Vitamin A 5%	Vitamin C 5%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, cantaloupe fruit, cantaloupe flavor (natural)( propylene glycol, natural flavorings), citric acid solution (water, citric acid), orange color.

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**



# **WATER ICES**

## ***CARIBBEAN SPLASH***

### **WATER ICE—CARIBBEAN SPLASH**

#### **Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g)  
(approximately one small ice)

#### **Amount Per Serving**

<b>Calories</b> 103	<b>Calories from Fat</b> 0
<b>% Daily</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 3 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27.3g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0.2g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 27g	
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin A 1%	Vitamin C 17%
Calcium 0%	Iron 1%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

#### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, guava puree, orange juice, passion fruit puree

#### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **CHERRY COLA**

WATER ICE—CHERRY COLA	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 122	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 5 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 31.8g	11%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 22.2g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, coke syrup (high fructose corn syrup, water, caramel color, phosphoric acid, natural flavor, caffeine), neo cherry flavor (high fructose corn syrup, propylene glycol, water, ethyl alcohol, FD&C red #40, blue #1, caramel color, sodium benzoate (used as a preservative)).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**



# WATER ICES

## **CHERRY**

WATER ICE—CHERRY	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 102	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 25.1g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0.2g	0%
Sugars 24.6g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, neo cherry flavor (high fructose corn syrup, propylene glycol, water ethyl alcohol, FD&C red #40, blue #1, caramel color, sodium benzoate (used as a preservative)), red natural cherry halves, citric acid solution (water, citric acid), pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum, and triethyl citrate).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Contains: Egg  
Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **CHOCOLATE**

WATER ICE—CHOCOLATE	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 103	Calories from Fat 2
	% Daily
Total Fat 0.2g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 36 mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 25.2g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0.4g	2%
Sugars 23.6g	
Protein 0.7g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 3%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum, and triethyl citrate), garnet cocoa (unsweetened cocoa (processed with alkali)), natural cocoa 11N100 (cocoa powder).

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Contains: Egg  
Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## ***CITRUS TWISTER***

WATER ICE—CITRUS TWISTER	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 4 FL.OZ. (99g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 114	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 28g	9%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 23.5g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 0%	Iron 1%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, orange juice, lemon juice, pineapple, pineapple flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor), pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum, and triethyl citrate), citric acid.

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Contains egg ingredients.  
Gluten free.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **COLA**

WATER ICE—COLA	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 127	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 8 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 33g</b>	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 32.5g	
<b>Protein 0g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 1%	Iron 1%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, coke syrup (high fructose corn syrup, caramel color, phosphoric acid, natural flavors).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **COTTON CANDY**

WATER ICE—COTTON CANDY	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 86	<b>Calories from Fat</b> 0
<b>% Daily</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 2 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22.3g	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 22.2g	
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, cotton candy flavor (natural and artificial flavors, propylene glycol, water, red #3 and #40), pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum, and triethyl citrate).

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Contains: Egg  
Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **GRAPE**

WATER ICE—GRAPE	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 95	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 25.3g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 25.3g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, grape flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor), citric acid.

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**



# WATER ICES

## **GREEN APPLE**

WATER ICE—GREEN APPLE		
<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		
Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)		
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories 95	Calories from Fat 0	
		% Daily
Total Fat 0g		0%
Saturated Fat 0g		0%
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 0 mg		0%
Sodium 3 mg		0%
Total Carbohydrate 25.3g		8%
Dietary Fiber 0g		0%
Sugars 25.3g		
Protein 0g		
Vitamin A 0%	*	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	*	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet		

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, green apple flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor), citric acid.

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **LEMON**

WATER ICE—LEMON	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 96	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 2 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 23.0g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 22.5g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 7%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, fresh squeezed lemon juice, pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum, and triethyl citrate).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Contains: Egg  
Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## ***LIME***

WATER ICE—LIME	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 4 FL.OZ. (99g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 97	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 3 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 25.9g</b>	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 25.4g	
<b>Protein 0g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, lime juice, citric acid.

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## ***MALIBU BAY BREEZE***

WATER ICE—MALIBU BAY BREEZE		
<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		
Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)		
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories 95	Calories from Fat 0	
		<b>% Daily</b>
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>		<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g		<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		
<b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>		<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 3 mg</b>		<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 25.3g</b>		<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g		<b>0%</b>
Sugars 25.3g		
<b>Protein 0g</b>		
Vitamin A 0%	•	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	•	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet		

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, cranberry/rum/coconut flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor).

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **MANGO**

WATER ICE—MANGO	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 102	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 2 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 23.7g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0.1g	0%
Sugars 23.5g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 1%	Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, frozen mango chunks, mango puree, citric acid solution (water, citric acid).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **MARGARITA**

WATER ICE—MARGARITA	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 95	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 25.3g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 25.3g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, margarita flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**



# WATER ICES

## **ORANGE**

WATER ICE—ORANGE	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 101	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 25.3g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 25.3g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, orange juice, pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum, and triethyl citrate), citric acid

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Contains: Egg  
Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **PASSION FRUIT**

WATER ICE—PASSION FRUIT	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 98	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 4 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 26.1g	9%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 25.9g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 1%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, passion fruit puree, citric acid.

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **PEACH**

WATER ICE—PEACH	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 4 FL.OZ. (99g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 98	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 3 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 26.1g</b>	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0.1g	0%
Sugars 26g	
<b>Protein 0.1g</b>	
Vitamin A 1%	Vitamin C 1%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, peaches, peach flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor), citric acid.

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **PINEAPPLE**

WATER ICE—PINEAPPLE	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 95	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 25.5g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 25.4g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 1%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, pineapple, pineapple flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor), citric acid.

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **RAINBOW**

WATER ICE—RAINBOW	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 110	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 5 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 26.6g	9%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 25.3g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 3%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, lemon juice, blue raspberry seedless base (corn syrup, raspberry puree, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, water, citric acid, caramel color, natural flavor, red #40, blue #2 and sodium benzoate), watermelon flavor (propylene glycol, alcohol and water), pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum and triethyl citrate), citric acid.

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Contains egg ingredients.  
Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **RED RASPBERRY**

WATER ICE—RED RASPBERRY	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 102	<b>Calories from Fat</b> 0
	<b>% Daily</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 2 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 23.9g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0.8g	<b>3%</b>
Sugars 22.8g	
<b>Protein</b> 0.1g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 1%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, raspberry fruit, citric acid solution, red raspberry seedless base (corn syrup, raspberry puree, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, citric acid, natural flavor, red 40 and sodium benzoate).

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts, and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**



# **WATER ICES**

## **ROOT BEER**

WATER ICE—ROOT BEER	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 98	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 26.0g	9%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 26.0g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, root beer flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor).

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **SOUR CHERRY**

WATER ICE—SOUR CHERRY	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 128	<b>Calories from Fat</b> 1
	<b>% Daily</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0.1g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 3 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 32.6g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 28.6g	
<b>Protein</b> 0.3g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, sour cherry bits (wheat flour, sugar, corn syrup, tapioca syrup, vegetable glycerin, natural cherry flavor, citric acid, sunflower oil, malic acid) ), cherry flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor), citric acid, pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum, and triethyl citrate).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Contains: Wheat, Egg

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# **WATER ICES**

## **SOUR PUNCH**

WATER ICE—SOUR PUNCH	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 240	<b>Calories from Fat</b> 0
	<b>% Daily</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 5 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 51g	<b>17%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 46g	
<b>Protein</b> 1g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### **INGREDIENTS:**

Water, sugar, sour gummies (corn syrup, sugar, gelatin, dextrose, citric acid, malic acid, calcium citrate, sodium malate, corn starch, artificial and natural flavors, artificial colors: yellow 5, red 40, blue 1, carnuba wax), lime juice, orange juice, cherry flavor, citric acid.

### **ALLERGY STATEMENT:**

Gluten Free

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **STRAWBERRY MARGARITA**

WATER ICE—STRAWBERRY MARGARITA	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 99	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 3 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 26.2g	9%
Dietary Fiber 0.2g	1%
Sugars 25.9g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 12%
Calcium 0%	Iron 1%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, strawberries, margarita flavor (alcohol, propylene glycol, artificial flavor).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten free.

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **STRAWBERRY**

WATER ICE—STRAWBERRY	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 98	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 2 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 22.8g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0.1g	0%
Sugars 22.6g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 7%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, frozen strawberry fruit, strawberry flavor (natural-with artificial color)(propylene glycol, ethyl alcohol, natural flavor, artificial color red #40, citric acid, sodium benzoate, ethyl alcohol), citric acid solution (water, citric acid).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**

# WATER ICES

## **WATERMELON**

WATER ICE—WATERMELON	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 3.5 FL.OZ. (100g) (approximately one small ice)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
Calories 86	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 2 mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 22.3g</b>	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 22.2g	
<b>Protein 0g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet	

### INGREDIENTS:

Water, sugar, watermelon flavor (propylene glycol, alcohol and water), pasteurized frozen egg whites (egg whites, guar gum and triethyl citrate).

### ALLERGY STATEMENT:

Contains: Egg  
Gluten Free

This product is manufactured using machinery that processes eggs, soy, dairy, nuts, tree nuts and wheat ingredients.

---

**Ralph's Famous Italian Ices**  
**501 Port Richmond Avenue**  
**Staten Island, NY 10302**